Department’s Geographic Information Systems (GIS) Division, Planning and Development 
Department, and Emergency Services’ Telecommunications Division assigned to administration 
of this article.  

Block means a unit of measurement typically defined as five hundred twenty-eight (528) feet (.10 
mile) of linear distance for a road consisting of an odd and even numbered side of the road.  

Block range means systematic division of the linear distance of a road and conversion into a 
series of blocks. 

Block range inconsistency means structure or lot that exhibits a road address that does not